503058086 11/12/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3104688

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
HEINRICH-TITO MAYER					01/26/2006	
FRANZ OBERHAENSLI					01/26/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Johnso	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.				
Street Address:	8310 1	8310 16th Street, M/S 509				
Internal Address:	P.O. B	x 902				
City:	Sturtev	ant				
State/Country:	wisco	NSIN				
Postal Code:	53177-	53177-0902				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	 I	Num	ber			
	 I		ber			
Property Type	 I	Num 13610659	ber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA	13610659	ber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	(414)277-0656			ful it will be cont	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA be sent to	13610659 (414)277-0656 the e-mail address	s first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number:	DATA be sent to	13610659 (414)277-0656 the e-mail address	s first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se pest.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb MICHAEL BEST & F	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se pest.com FRIEDRICH LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb MICHAEL BEST & F 100 EAST WISCON	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se pest.com FRIEDRICH LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb MICHAEL BEST & F 100 EAST WISCONS SUITE 3300	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se pest.com FRIEDRICH LLP SIN AVENUE	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb MICHAEL BEST & F 100 EAST WISCONS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISC	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se best.com RIEDRICH LLP SIN AVENUE	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb MICHAEL BEST & F 100 EAST WISCONS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISC JD-680E-US 0	<i>s first; if that is un</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> pest.com RIEDRICH LLP SIN AVENUE CONSIN 53202-410 083158-9162-04	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb MICHAEL BEST & F 100 EAST WISCONS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISC JD-680E-US 0 AARON K. NC	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se pest.com RIEDRICH LLP SIN AVENUE CONSIN 53202-410 083158-9162-04	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelb MICHAEL BEST & F 100 EAST WISCONS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISC JD-680E-US 0	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se pest.com RIEDRICH LLP SIN AVENUE CONSIN 53202-410 083158-9162-04	ent via US		

source=15898552_JD-680E-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9162-US04#page1.tif

ø

3

Ø

ø

JD-680 US

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean JohnsonDiversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Heinrich-Tito Mayer, and Franz Oberhaensli;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled "SQUEEGEE", application filed herewith;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of

said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed this <u>26</u> day of <u>Jam</u>, 2006.

Heinrich-Tito Maye

Signed this <u>26</u> day of <u>3</u> , 2006.

Jerel 2

Oberhaensli

RECORDED: 11/12/2014